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TERM STATISTICS

Council Rank Chapter

Number of
New
Members

New Member
Fall 2025 GPA

Number of
Active
Members

Active Fall
2025 GPA

Total Members
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall
2025 GPA

UNIVERSITY

NPHC 1 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 3 3.517 3 3.517
NPHC 2 Alpha Kappa Alpha 4 3.266 8 3.309 12 3.295
IFC 3 Beta Theta Pi 0 N/A 29 3.204 29 3.204
USFC 4 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 5 2.742 9 3.335 14 3.107
PHC 5 Delta Gamma 20 2.910 54 3.159 74 3.097
PHC 6 Alpha Xi Delta 19 2.956 55 3.116 74 3.075
USFC 7 Sigma Theta Psi 3 2.813 7 3.123 10 3.030
NPHC 8 Alpha Phi Alpha 1 2.853 5 3.050 6 3.017
USFC 9 Lambda Sigma Gamma 10 2.777 12 3.201 22 3.008
PHC 10 Alpha Omicron Pi 0 N/A 78 2.957 78 2.957
IFC 11 Sigma Nu 17 2.727 16 3.027 33 2.872
USFC 12 Lambda Theta Nu 2 3.564 4 2.525 6 2.872
NPHC 13 Delta Sigma Theta 0 N/A 5 2.869 5 2.869
IFC 14 Sigma Chi 6 2.284 43 2.941 49 2.861
PHC 15 Alpha Phi 29 2.619 50 2.960 79 2.831
IFC 16 Delta Sigma Phi 25 2.682 62 2.886 87 2.828
PHC 17 Delta Zeta 0 N/A 57 2.813 57 2.813
PHC 18 Kappa Delta 11 2.543 28 2.898 39 2.798
USFC 19 Sigma Pi Alpha 8 2.943 8 2.643 16 2.793
IFC 20 Theta Chi 26 2.626 38 2.883 64 2.781
IFC 21 Pi Kappa Phi 50 2.836 34 2.609 84 2.745
USFC 22 Sigma Omicron Pi 8 2.243 9 2.764 17 2.504
IFC 23 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 8 2.447 22 2.509 30 2.494
IFC 24 Kappa Sigma 28 2.516 18 2.415 46 2.476
USFC 25 Gamma Zeta Alpha 0 N/A 5 2.475 5 2.475
USFC 26 Nu Alpha Kappa 4 2.736 13 2.328 17 2.424
USFC 27 Alpha Kappa Omicron 6 2.287 8 2.447 14 2.378
USFC 28 Zeta Chi Epsilon 8 1.763 9 2.621 17 2.164
IFC 29 Delta Upsilon 0 N/A 21 1.826 21 1.826
NPHC 30 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 2 1.488 2 1.488
IFC N/A Alpha Epsilon Pi
IFC N/A Alpha Sigma Phi
IFC N/A Alpha Tau Omega
IFC N/A Pi Kappa Alpha
NPHC N/A Iota Phi Theta
NPHC N/A Omega Psi Phi
NPHC N/A Zeta Phi Beta
USFC N/A Alpha Kappa Omega
USFC N/A Lambda Theta Alpha
USFC N/A Lambda Theta Phi
USFC N/A Pi Alpha Phi
USFC N/A Sigma Alpha Zeta
USFC N/A Sigma Delta Alpha
USFC N/A Sigma Lambda Beta
USFC N/A Sigma Omega Phi

# Woman-Identifying Undergraduates 12,602
# Man-Identifying Undergraduates 15,303
# Undergraduates with Another Gender 438
# Undergraduates with Gender Unknown 552

Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until July 2027
Suspended until July 2027

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until January 2031
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inacitve
Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until January 2028
- Fraternities and sororities are expected to maintain a 2.5 GPA.
- Grades are redacted to protect the privacy of any data representing 1 or 2 students.
- GPA rankings are not calculated for organizations with 1 or 2 members to protect the privacy of the students represented.
- Grades are not weighted, meaning the average of individual grades have been calculated (versus the average of chapter G
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Undergraduate Total 28,895
3.210
3.090
3.270
3.280

Undergraduate Cum. GPA Average 3.150

# Sorority New Members 125
# Sorority Active Members 392
Sorority Total 517

2.746
Sorority Active Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.982
Sorority Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.924

# Fraternity New Members 173
# Fraternity Active Members 320
Fraternity Total 493

2.630
Fraternity Active Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.742
Fraternity Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.702

# Total New Members 298
# Total Active Members 712
# Total Members 1010
Percent of Undergraduates in FSL 3.50%
New Member Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.679
Active Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.873
FSL Fall 2025 GPA Average 2.816

FSL Students w/ 4.0 (Term)
FSL Students w/ 4.0 (SJSU)
FSL Students At/Above 2.5 (Term)
FSL Students At/Above 2.5 (SJSU)

IFC 1 Beta Theta Pi 0 N/A 29 3.204 29 3.204
IFC 2 Sigma Nu 17 2.727 16 3.027 33 2.872
IFC 3 Sigma Chi 6 2.284 43 2.941 49 2.861
IFC 4 Delta Sigma Phi 25 2.682 62 2.886 87 2.828
IFC 5 Theta Chi 26 2.626 38 2.883 64 2.781
IFC 6 Pi Kappa Phi 50 2.836 34 2.609 84 2.745
IFC 7 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 8 2.447 22 2.509 30 2.494
IFC 8 Kappa Sigma 28 2.516 18 2.415 46 2.476
IFC 9 Delta Upsilon 0 N/A 21 1.826 21 1.826
IFC N/A Alpha Sigma Phi
IFC N/A Alpha Epsilon Pi
IFC N/A Alpha Tau Omega
IFC N/A Pi Kappa Alpha

Average New
Member Size

Average Active
Size

Average Chapter
Size

18 31 49

NPHC 1 Kappa Alpha Psi 0 N/A 3 3.517 3 3.517
NPHC 2 Alpha Kappa Alpha 4 3.266 8 3.309 12 3.295
NPHC 3 Alpha Phi Alpha 1 2.853 5 3.050 6 3.017
NPHC 4 Delta Sigma Theta 0 N/A 5 2.869 5 2.869

Fraternity New Member Fall 2025 GPA Averag

Man-Identifying Undergraduates Cum. GPA Avg.

35 (3.47% of FSL)
7 (0.69% of FSL)
685 (67.82% of FSL)

753 (74.55% of FSL)

Woman-Identifying Undergraduate Cum. GPA Avg

Undergraduates with Another Gender Cum. GPA A
Undergraduates with Gender Unknown Cum. GPA

SORORITY

FRATERNITY

FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE

FAST STATS

Rank Chapter
Number of

New
Members

New Member
Fall 2025 GPA

Number of
Active

Members

Active Fall
2025 GPA

Total Members
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall
2025 GPA

Rank Chapter
Number of

New
Members

New Member
Fall 2025 GPA

Number of
Active

Members

Active Fall
2025 GPA

Total Members
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall
2025 GPA

Sorority New Member Fall 2025 GPA Average

INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL

NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL

Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until July 2027
Suspended until July 2027

Weighted by Chapter (Average of Chapter
Averages) 2.588 2.700 2.676

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of
Individual Members) 2.671 2.764 2.730
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NPHC 5 Phi Beta Sigma 0 N/A 2 1.488 2 1.488
NPHC N/A Iota Phi Theta
NPHC N/A Omega Psi Phi
NPHC N/A Zeta Phi Beta

Average New
Member Size

Average Active
Size

Average Chapter
Size

1 5 6

PHC 1 Delta Gamma 20 2.910 54 3.159 74 3.097
PHC 2 Alpha Xi Delta 19 2.956 55 3.116 74 3.075
PHC 3 Alpha Omicron Pi 0 N/A 78 2.957 78 2.957
PHC 4 Alpha Phi 29 2.619 50 2.960 79 2.831
PHC 5 Delta Zeta 0 N/A 57 2.813 57 2.813
PHC 6 Kappa Delta 11 2.543 28 2.898 39 2.798

Average New
Member Size

Average Active
Size

Average Chapter
Size

13 54 67

USFC 1 alpha Kappa Delta Phi 5 2.742 9 3.335 14 3.107
USFC 2 Sigma Theta Psi 3 2.813 7 3.123 10 3.030
USFC 3 Lambda Sigma Gamma 10 2.777 12 3.201 22 3.008
USFC 4 Lambda Theta Nu 2 3.564 4 2.525 6 2.872
USFC 5 Sigma Pi Alpha 8 2.943 8 2.643 16 2.793
USFC 6 Sigma Omicron Pi 8 2.243 9 2.764 17 2.504
USFC 7 Gamma Zeta Alpha 0 N/A 5 2.475 5 2.475
USFC 8 Nu Alpha Kappa 4 2.736 13 2.328 17 2.424
USFC 9 Alpha Kappa Omicron 6 2.287 8 2.447 14 2.378
USFC 10 Zeta Chi Epsilon 8 1.763 9 2.621 17 2.164
USFC N/A Alpha Kappa Omega
USFC N/A Lambda Theta Alpha
USFC N/A Lambda Theta Phi
USFC N/A Pi Alpha Phi
USFC N/A Sigma Alpha Zeta
USFC N/A Sigma Delta Alpha
USFC N/A Sigma Lambda Beta
USFC N/A Sigma Omega Phi

Average New
Member Size

Average Active
Size

Average Chapter
Size

5 8 14

Inactive
Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until January 2031
Inactive
Inactive
Inactive
Inacitve
Inactive
Inactive

Suspended until January 2028

Weighted by Chapter (Average of Chapter
Averages) 3.059 2.847 2.837

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of
Individual Members) 3.183 3.026 3.054

Weighted by Chapter (Average of Chapter
Averages) 2.757 2.984 2.929

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of
Individual Members) 2.759 2.989 2.943

Weighted by Chapter (Average of Chapter
Averages) 2.652 2.746 2.675

NOT Weighted by Chapter (Average of
Individual Members) 2.543 2.761 2.673

PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

UNITED SORORITY & FRATERNITY COUNCIL

Rank Chapter
Number of

New
Members

New Member
Fall 2025 GPA

Number of
Active

Members

Active Fall
2025 GPA

Total Members
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall
2025 GPA

Rank Chapter
Number of

New
Members

New Member
Fall 2025 GPA

Number of
Active

Members

Active Fall
2025 GPA

Total Members
(Active & NM)

Chapter Fall
2025 GPA


